505.60 and consistent with current practice, each employee 
covered under this Agreement is a part-time Township employee (in accordance with the 
Township's Personnel Policy Manual) who has been hired with the expectation that the 
employee will work not more than One Thousand Five Hundred (1500) hours in any calendar 
year, and less than thirty (30) hours per work week, on average. For purposes of this Article, an 

employee's work hours shall include all hours for which an Employee is paid, or entitled to be 
paid under this Agreement or otherwise by law.